MONEY MASTERS LEASING & FINANCE LTD



Date: 2nd January, 2025

To, BSE Limited The Manager- Listing Department, BSE Limited P J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Reference: Money Masters Leasing & Finance Ltd

BSE Code: MMLF ISIN: INE340001021

<u>Sub.: Change of name of Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Our Registrar and Transfer Agents – Link Intime India Private Limited ('LIIPL') informed the Company, that consequent upon acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation, LIIPL will now be known as MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Accordingly, the name of our Registrar and Transfer Agents will now be **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**. We request you to take note and update your records appropriately. The address and the contact details remains unchanged.

This disclosure is made in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Thanking You,

For Money Masters Leasing & Finance Limited

Hozef Abdulhussain Darukhanawala Managing Director DIN: 00177029

CIN: L65990MH1994PLC082399

4, Akashdeep, Ground Floor, TPS VI, 1st Road, Milan Subway, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400054. Phone: 8104939030 | www.moneymasterscc.in | mm.moneymasters@gmail.com | hozef.moneymasters@gmail.com

